Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. 10/824,988, Patent No. 6,905,705 (incorrectly typed) previously recorded on Reel 017946 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Han H. Nee | 07/17/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Target Technology Company, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 564 Wald | |
| City: | Irvine | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92618 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6905750 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: jje@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: John J. Emanuele

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Emanuele

Total Attachments: 3

500126948

source=Target Tech Assig#page1.tif source=Target Tech Assig#page2.tif source=Target Tech Assig#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0361

=OP \$40.00 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Han H. Nee (Assignor), an individual having a residence address of 7 Sommet, Newport Coast, CA, 92614, is the owner of the United States patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, (hereafter referred to as the "PATENTS/APPLICATIONS"); and

WHEREAS, Target Technology Company, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company registered in the State of Delaware with a business address of 564 Wald, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENTS/APPLICATIONS;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said PATENTS/APPLICATIONS.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNMENT Han H. Nee to Target Technology Company LLC Page 1 of 3

| WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17 day of July , 2006. |
|---|
| Han H. Nee |
| STATE OF Indiana): SS COUNTY OF Marin |
| Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Han H. Nee who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed. |
| WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day of July, 2006. |
| Ciud Claric Notary Public |
| Printed: Erica L. Clark |
| My Commission Expires: Resident of Kush County |
| My Commission Expires. |

EXHIBIT A

| Attorney | Serial No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|
| Docket No. | | | | |
| 7272-15 | 09/661,026 | 09/13/2000 | 6,451,402 | 09/17/2002 |
| 7272-39 | 10/431,695 | 05/08/2003 | | |
| 7272-40 | 10/457,935 | 06/10/2003 | 6,852,384 | 02/08/2005 |
| 7272-46 | 10/763,697 | 01/22/2004 | 6,896,947 | 05/24/2005 |
| 7272-47 | 10/764,166 | 01/23/2004 | 6,841,219 | 01/11/2005 |
| 7272-51 | 10/759,795 | 01/16/2004 | | · |
| 7272-53 | 10/822,619 | 04/12/2004 | 6,905,705 | 06/14/2005 |
| 7272-60 | 10/939,074 | 09/10/2004 | 7,045,187 | 5/16/2006 |
| 7272-61 | 10/961,686 | 10/11/2004 | | |
| 7272-70 | 11/016,243 | 12/17/2004 | 7,045,188 | 5/16/2006 |
| 7272-71 | 11/126,412 | 05/10/2005 | | |
| 7272-91 | 60/698,405 | 07/12/2005 | · | |
| 7272-93 | 60/732,350 | 11/01/2005 | | |
| 7272-94 | 11/322,860 | 12/30/2005 | | |
| 7272-98 | 11/382,937 | 05/12/2006 | | |
| 7272-99 | 11/322,861 | 12/30/2005 | | |
| 7272-100 | 11/278,174 | 03/31/2006 | | |
| 7272-101 | 11/379,698 | 04/21/2006 | | |
| 7272-103 | 60/771,140 | 02/07/2006 | | |
| 7272-110 | 60/784,138 | 03/20/2006 | | |
| 7272-113 | 60/797,272 | 05/03/2006 | | |
| 7272-114 | 11/433,945 | 05/15/2006 | | |
| 7272-115 | 11/434,662 | 05/16/2006 | | |
| 7272-119 | 11/457,002 | 07/12/2006 | | , |

ASSIGNMENT Han H. Nee to Target Technology Company LLC Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0364